7.25.06			Docket	t No.: 442-260 (0269)		
ORM-PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	07-31-		2006 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
08A/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	103000			▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Traus 83	232	d the attached	original documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gerald Muller Wolfgang Rammler Dr. Thomas Reininger		Name: 1	and address of rec Festo AG & Co Ruiter Straße 82		11/492565	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	D-73734 H	Esslingen			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:		
☐ Other		_ Country:	Germany	ZIP:	····	
Execution Date: 6/7/06	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
4. Application number(s) or patent nun If this document is being filed together		, the executi	ion date of the app	lication is: 6/7/06		
	g date		B. Patent No.(s)			
7/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000110_082461 1149 1 FC:8021 (40.00 DA	2565 Additional numbers	s	Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	-		ions and patents involve	d: 1	
Name: Rod S. Turner, Esq.		_ 7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 38,639 Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
6900 Jericho Turnpike	⊠ Aı					
Suite 200		8. Depos	sit account number	=		
	tate/Prov.: NY	08-246	61			
•	ZIP: 11791	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit ac	count)	
	DO N	OT USE THIS	SPACE			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rod S. Turner

Signature

7.25.06

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Ъ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

~	71110 W 715 U 511
For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:	[] U.S.Application;
	[] U.S. Provisional Application;
	[] U.S.Patent; or
	[] PCT Application
By:	N Inventors or [] Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

valuable consideration,	t of which is flereby acknowledge	ed, and for other good and
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) o	r person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invent	ion)
Name	Name	Name
Gerald Müller	Wolfgang Rammler	Dr. Thomas Reininger
Address Uhlbacher Straße 60 D-70329 Stuttgart	Address Triberger Straße 25 D-70569 Stuttgart	Address Paulinenstraße 17 D-73249 Wernau
Germany	Germany	Germany
Nationality German	Nationality: German	Nationality: German
(If assignment is by person or ent	tity to whom invention was previously assign	ed and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfer	rs to	
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Ruiter Straße 82 D-73734 Esslingen	
	Address	
	Germany	
	Nationality: German	
	Nationality . Oct mail	
and the successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,	
	(complete one of the following)	
	title and interest percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its tarrity	orial magazasiana	

for the United States and its territorial possessions

	[x]	and in a	all foreign	countries	, including all rig	hts to claim p	riority,		
in and t	o any	and all impr	rovements	which ar	e disclosed in the	e invention en	titled:		
	AN	ACTUATOR	DEVICE	WITH	A MICROWAVE	POSITION	DETECTING	DEVICE	
and wh	ich is	found in							
			(ci	neck and	complete (a), (b)	, (c), (d), (e),	(f), or (g))		
(a) (b) (c) identifie	M [] [] ed inv	U.S. pa U.S. pro	itent applic ovisional a	ation exe pplication	ecuted on even decuted on	ove inventor(s			
(d)	[]	hereby when th	ply with 37 authorize ney becom	7 CFR 3.2 and requ e known	est my attorney t	this assignme o insert below	ent, I, an ASSIG	NOR signing below and application num	
(e) (f)	[]	U.S. Pa	itent No	i:	08/filed b. PCT/ssued which correspon	_			patent
m aint er (g)	nance []	fees is being	g sent sep	arately.	ereof in a foreigi			o claim priority	·
					ed for said inven as to Letters Pate			or any continuation	1,
made o					no assignment, s th this assignmer		nt or encumbrar	nce has been or wi	il be
accessi and will affidavit	d doo ble to prom s req	cuments related ASSIGNOR aptly execute uired to apply	ting to said and will to and delive y for, obtai	invention estify as the total er to ASS in, mainta	n and said Letter o the same in an IGNEE or its legain, issue and en	s Patent and y interference al representat force said app	legal equivalent e, litigation or pro ives any and all blication, said in	promptly with all posts as may be know occeding related the papers, instrument vention and said Lourposes thereof.	n and ereto ts or
	IN V	VITNESS WH	HEREOF,	I/We have	e hereunto set ha	and and seal t	this		
checke			of signing	must be	the same as the	e date of exec	ution of the app	lication if item (a) v	vas
		/07 /2006 of signing		x	SIGNATURE OF	ASSIGNOR	1	Gerald Müll	er
Date: <u>X</u>	06,	/07/2006		x W	ofcare	Leve	ub	Wolfgang Ra	mmler
Date: <u>X</u>	06	/07/2006		х	TA	mi		Dr. Thomas	Reininge

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

RECORDED: 07/25/2006

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0680